
Supplementary information 

Table S1. Criteria of phototherapy. 

1. Criteria of Phototherapy 

Days 
Body weight/weeks 0.5 1 2 3 4 ≥ 5 

<1000 gm 4 6 6 8 8 8 
1000-2000 gm 6 8 10 12 12 12 
2001-2499gm 

or GA 35-36 6/7 weeks 
6 8 11 13 14 15 

≥ 2500gm 
and GA ≥ 37 weeks 7.8 9.9 13.1 15.5 17.5 18 

2. Criteria of Intensive phototherapy 

Days 
Body weight/weeks 0.5 1 2 3 4 ≥ 5 

<1000 gm 6 8 8 10 10 10 
1000-2000 gm 7 9 11 13 15 15 
2001-2499gm 

or GA 35-36 6/7 weeks 8 10 13 15 17 18 

≥ 2500gm 
and GA ≥ 37 weeks 9 12 15 18 20 21 

3. Criteria of blood exchange transfusion 

Days 
Body weight/weeks 0.5 1 2 3 4 ≥ 5 

<1000 gm 8 10 10 12 13 15 
1000-2000 gm 10 12 15 17 17 17 
2001-2499gm 

or GA 35-36 6/7 weeks 13 14 17 21 21 21 

≥ 2500gm 
and GA ≥ 37 weeks 

15 16.5 19 24 25 25 

 

 

  



 

Figure S1. Schematic diagram of transcutaneous bilirubin measurement site. 

 

 

Figure S2. Bland-Altman plot for evaluation agreement between TCB and TSB measurements in term 
babies after phototherapy. (a) Forehead (0 min), (b) Forehead (30 mins), (c) Mid-sternum (0 min) and (d) 
Mid-sternum (30 mins). 

4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
-4

-2

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

Mean of bil and tcbc2

bi
l -

 tc
bc

2 Mean
5.6

-1.96 SD
0.1

+1.96 SD
11.0

4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8

10
12
14

Mean of bil and tcbc

bi
l -

 tc
bc

Mean
5.9

-1.96 SD
-0.6

+1.96 SD
12.5

6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

6

8

10

Mean of bil and tabh2

bi
l -

 ta
bh

2

Mean
1.2

-1.96 SD
-3.2

+1.96 SD
5.6

6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
-6

-4

-2

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

Mean of bil and tabh

bi
l -

 ta
bh

Mean
1.7

-1.96 SD
-3.6

+1.96 SD
7.0

B. Forehead, 30 minutes

D. Mid-sternum, 30 minute

A. Forehead, 0 minute

C. Mid-sternum, 0 minute

D
iff

er
en

ce
 

TS
B

-T
CB

 (m
g/

dl
)

D
iff

er
en

ce
 

TS
B

-T
CB

 (m
g/

dl
)

D
iff

er
en

ce
TS

B
-T

CB
 (m

g/
dl

)

D
iff

er
en

ce
 

TS
B

-T
CB

 (m
g/

dl
)

Average of TSB & TCB (mg/dl) Average of TSB & TCB (mg/dl)

Average of TSB & TCB (mg/dl) Average of TSB & TCB (mg/dl)



 
Figure S3. Bland-Altman plot for evaluation agreement between TCB and TSB measurements in 
preterm babies after phototherapy. (a) Forehead (0 min), (b) Forehead (30 mins), (c) Mid-sternum (0 
min) and (d) Mid-sternum (30 mins). 
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